

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CAF NO.2914 OF 2014

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.10806 OF 2014

VIVEK UDDHAVRAO DESHMUKH

V/S

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, REPRESENTING V.I.D.C., BEMBLA PROJECT DIVISION,
YAVATMAL AND OTHERS**

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.U. Nemade, counsel for the applicant / appellant.
Mrs. N.M. Hiwase, AGP for non-applicant Nos.2 & 3/Resps.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2015

Heard.

Prayer is to condone the delay in filing the first
appeal.

The prayer is being opposed by the learned counsel
for the non-applicants / respondents.

Considering the reasons mentioned in the
application, delay in filing the first appeal stands condoned.
However, the applicants / appellants will not be entitled for
interest on the amount of enhanced compensation for the period
from 1.12.2010 till today.

The civil application is disposed of accordingly.

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.10806 OF 2014

Heard.

ADMIT.

The record and proceedings be called for.

.....2/-

The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Shri Jagtap, learned counsel, waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

In view of the order passed on Civil Application (CAF) No.2914 of 2014, the appellant will not be entitled for interest on the amount of enhanced compensation for the period from 1.12.2010 till today.

CAF No.2915 of 2014

To be considered when the first appeal is finally heard.

JUDGE

!! BRW !!